

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 337 of 2025**

Sri S G Pandurangan

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Kanakala Devi Prasanna Kumar
for O M R Law Firm

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Prohibition & Excise,
GP for Revenue

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 28th March 2025**P C :****IA.No.1 of 2025**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons stated in the application and those as were urged at the
time of hearing, the application is allowed.

WA.No.337 of 2025

List for consideration on 07.04.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl