

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 337 of 2025**

S. G. Pandurangan

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of A.P. and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

Mr. P. Sravan Kumar representing
OMR Law Firm

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Learned G.P. for Prohibition & Excise,
learned G.P. for Revenue**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 7th March 2026****P C :**

Mr. G. Subba Rao, learned counsel, seeks time to file his vakalatnama for respondent No.10 and go through the papers.

List on 20.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn