

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 337 of 2025**

S G Pandurangan

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of AP and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Mr P. Sravan Kumar Representing
O M R Law Firm

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): GP for Prohibition & Excise,
GP for Revenue,
Mr Tatapudi Ramesh Babu
representing Mr Ginjupalli Subba Rao

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 20th April, 2026

P C :

Adjourned at the joint request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 22.06.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

Vjl