

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 337 of 2025**

S G Pandurangan

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of AP and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. K. Devi Prasanna Kumar for
O M R Law Firm

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Prohibition & Excise,
Ramesh Babu Tatapudi representing
Mr Ginjupalli Subba Rao

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 22nd June, 2026**P C :**

At request of learned counsel for appellant, adjourned to 24.08.2026 for arguments.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

Vjl